
r  DEPARTWiENT OF THE ARWIY

OFFICE OF ASSISTANT CHIEF OF STAFF FOR INSTALLATION MANAGEMENT
U.S. ARMY FORT MONMOUTH

p.o; 148 ■ . ■ ■ ■

OCEANi?ORT, NEW JERSEY 07757;

22 June 2017

Ms. Linda Raiige

Bureau of Case Management .

.401 East State .Stieet ■

p6 Box 42b/Mail Code 401-05F
Trenton, NJ 08625-0028 . ^ /

SUBJECT: Landfill Meeting Simmavy.
Fdi'tMouiiiouth, Oceanpdfit, New Jersey

;  ;PIG0bd000032

■ Attachinent: Attaclunent 1 r FTMM-l 8 Revised Landfill Boundary

Dear Ms. Range:

Pfbtectibn (NJDEPf Sl May 2017 email qbmmenting bn the Landfill Meeting Summary Letter;
dated May 15, 2017. This-summaiy letter docuriieiited the discussibns of the 12 April 2017
meeting that, ihcluded a site walk with representatives from the Solid Waste Peimitting: Bureau
and the site; Reinediatidh Bureau Of the NiDEP, the U.S. Aiiny Corps of Engineers - New York ̂
District (USACE), Pprl Mbhmoiith (FTMM), Parsons,:ahd Trhnty CpnsiiUahts. Respprises tb;the
NjDfiP-s conunehts aic provided:beibw in the order in winch tlipy \y'ere presented m the email.

:'.A; inriviM-is " :

Al.; COMMENT; It is agreed the cap will extend to the fence (basically the inarsli line)
along the areas of 6^ 6A, 7 etc, and: any : waste pbseived beyond tbe fence line. :wiil be
reinoved/cpiisolidafed Avitliiil the LF soil Coyer. : ■

• Al. imSPONSE: Agreed; V ^ ;

A2.- COMMENT:. No . mention was made of .M18TP10 (highlighted-on Eigiire :H1),
iinmediately west of3B; didn't wesay that wbuld be irtCluded under the cap? : :

A2. RESPONSE: The cover systeniwilfeitlier be extended byer test pit Mf8TPiQ.br the
material will be exeayated and consolidated imdei tliB FTIVIM-I S soil cover to the extent that the

A3. : COMMENT: Although I've made hbtatibus on April 2017's Figure HI :regardihg
mbvemeht of the boundaiy; in .the north (fence line at 6j 6A, 7 etc.) based on the site visit, I ̂
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would request a revised boundary map prior to my departure so the new case manager has an
accurate representation to go by, particularly as tegaiditig the eastern poilion

A3. RESPONSE: It was agreed that the landfill cap will extend to the northern fence line
along the areas of 6, 6A, 7, 7A, 8, 8A, etc. Additionally, agreed upon was that the cap will
extended to test pits 5A, 5B, and 5C located north of the drainage swale and the cap will not be
extended over to test pits (M18TP15 tlirough M18TP20) located on the south side of the
drainage swale. A revised FTMM-18 map showing these revised landfill boundary limits is
incltided as Attachment 1.

We look fonvard to your review of these responses for the FTMM Landfill Meeting on April 12,
2017 summary letter. Should you liave any questions or require additional information, please
contact me by plione at (732) 380-7064 or by email at william.r.colvinlS.civfriimail.mil.

Sincerely,

William R. Colvin, PMP, PG, CHMM

BRAC Environmental Coordinator

cc: Linda Range, NJDEP (2 hard copies)
James Moore, USAGE (e-mail)
Cris Grill, Parsons (e-mail)
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LEGEND:

® FTMM-18 Shallow Monitoring Well

^ Shallow Monitoring Well Associated with Other
Sites

«" Abandoned Shallow Monitoring Well

2010 Landfill Trench - Undfill Solid Waste Not
Present

2010 Landfill Trench - Undfill Solid Waste
Present

9A 2010 Undfill Auger Boring - Landfill Solid Waste
• Not Present

5A 2010 Undfill Auger Boring - Landfill Solid Waste
• Present

M1 ̂ 172015 Undfill Test Pit - Undfill Solid Waste Not
Present

Ui^>i22015 Undfill Test Pit - Undfill Solid Waste
Present

1^" FTMM-18 Undfill Revised Boundary (2016)
FTMM-18 Undfill Revised Boundary (2010)

FTMM-08 Landfill Revised Boundary (2015)

FTMM-54 Boundary

Municipal Boundary

r  j Installation Boundary
* — Existing Fence

^ — Demolished Fence

: Former Building (Demolished)

NOTES:

1. Boundary revised based on discussions held
with NJDEP on April 12, 2017.
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New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection
Site Remediation Program

Report Certifications for RCRA GPRA 2020, CERCLA, and Federal Facility Sites

These certifications are to be used for reports submitted for RCRA GPRA 2020, CERCLA, and Federai Faciiity Sites. The
Department has developed guidance for report certifications for RCRA GPRA 2020, CERCLA, and Federai Facility Sites
under traditional oversight. The "Person Responsible for Conducting the Remediation information and Certification" is
required to be submitted with each report. For those sites that are required or opt to use a Licensed Site Remediation
Professional (LSRP) the report must also be certified by the LSRP using the "Licensed Site Remediation Professional
Information and Statement". For additional guidance regarding the requirement for LSRPs at RCRA GPRA 2020. CERCLA
and Federal Faciiity Sites see htlD://www.ni.Qov/deD/srD/srfa/trainina/matrix/ouick ref/rcra cercia fed facility sites.odf.

Document: "RTC fkimNJDEP review of Landfill Meeting Letter Summary 12 April 2017'

PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDUCTING THE REMEDIATION INFORMATION AND CERTIFICATION

Full Legal Name of the Person Responsible for Conducting the Remediation: William R, Colvin
Representative First Name: William Representative Last Name: Colvin
Title: BRAC Environmental Coordinator
Phone Number: (732) 380-7064
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 148
CityTTown: Oceanporl

Ext: Fax:

State: NJ Zip Code: 07757

Email Address: wiiliam.r.coivin18.civ@mail.mll

This certification shall be signed by the person responsible for conducting the remediation who is submitting this notification
in accordance with Administrative Requirements for the Remediation of Contaminated Sites rule at N.J.A.C. 7:26C-1.5(a).

I certify under penally of law thai I have personalty examined and am familiar with the information submitted herein,
including ail attached documents, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals Immediately responsible for obtaining
the information, to the best of my knowledge, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurafe and complete. I am
aware that there are significant civil penalties lor knowingly submitting false, inaccurale or incomplete information and that I
am committing a crime of the fourth degree if I make a written false statement which I do not believe to be true. I am also
aware that If i knowingly direct or authorize the violation of any statute, I am personally liable for the penalties.
Signature: y \ h y ). Date: 06/22/2017

Name/Title: William R. Colvin / Bf^C Environmental

Coordinator

FTMM 000344




